CITY OF VINELAND, N.J.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-_130

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF
THE NEW JERSEY DIVISION OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
SAFETY 2024 DISTRACTED DRIVING CRACKDOWN - U
DRIVE, U TEXT, U PAY GRANT.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland applied for and received funding from the New Jersey
Department of Public Safety, Division of Highway Safety, through the 2024 Distracted Driving
Crackdown - U Drive, U Text, U Pay grant, in the amount of $10,500.00, covering the project
period April 1, 2024 to April 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the grant will provide for overtime enforcement related to special
enforcement patrols targeting distracted drivers, which would remind New Jersey motorists of
the state’s distracted driving laws, raise awareness about the dangers of distracted driving and to
reduce the number of motor vehicle fatalities in the state; and

WHEREAS, the City must submit to the New Jersey Department of Public Safety a
certified resolution authorizing the acceptance of said grant funding; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the 2024 Distracted

Driving Crackdown - U Drive, U Text, U Pay grant funding from the New Jersey Department of
Public Safety, Division of Highway Safety, in the amount of $10,500.00 is hereby accepted.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk



GRANT SNAPSHOT

DD-24-45-01-DD-111

Status:

Grant Agreement Executed

Project Title: || 2024 Distracted Driving Crackdown. U Drive. U Text. U Pay.

Grantee/Orgz

Vineland City

From: 04/01/2024 T0: 04/30/2024

$10,500.00

Sergeant Owen Flores

856-691-4111 ext.4676

oflores@vinelandcity.org

Marissa Rodriguez

609-376-9874

marissa.rodriguez@njoag.gov




CONTRACT AGREEMENT

Project Title

Grant Number
Federal Fiscal Year
Amount Awarded
Funding Source
Project Period

Project Director
Financial Officer
Authorizing Official

Federal Award Id #

Federal Award Agency:

Granting Agency Contact Information:
NJ Division of Highway Traffic Safety

140 East Front Street
Trenton, NJ 08625

609-633-9300

In accordance with the provisions of 23 U.S.C. Chapter 4, the Highway Safety Act of 1966 as amended, the Department of Law and Public Safety hereby
awards to the above named Subrecipient a subaward in the amount specified for the purposes set forth in the approved application.

This subaward is subject to the requirements set forth in the appropriate Federal Regulations, the General Conditions for subawards promulgated by the
Department of Law and Public Safety, all applicable Statutes of the State of New Jersey and the requirements of the State of New Jersey for State and
local financial accounting including the filing of single audits as required under 2 C.F.R. Part 200, Subpart F, Audit Requirements (2 C.F.R. 200.500, et seq.)
and/or State Circular Letters 15-08-OMB and 07-05-OMB (if applicable). It is subject also to any general conditions and assurances, approved budget,

2024 Distracted Driving Crackdown. U Drive. U Text. U Pay.
DD-24-45-01-DD-111

2024

$10,500

SECTION 405-NATIONAL PRIORITY SAFETY PROGRAMS-CFDA 20.616
From 4/1/2024 to 4/30/2024

Owen Flores
Susan Baldosaro
Anthony Fanucci

69A3752430000405eNJL

U.S. DOT/ National Highway Traffic Safety Administration

application authorization, certifications, and special conditions attached to this program.

This subaward incorporates all conditions and representations contained or made in the application and notice of award (if applicable).

(J 1 the Project Director agree to the Terms and Conditions above.*

Additional approval information (if applicable) is attached here { Choose File | No file chosen



From: DoNotReply.SAGE@oit.nj.gov <DoNotReply.SAGE@oit.nj.gov>

Sent: Friday, March 22, 2024 2:45 PM

To: Gilroy Laura <lgilroy@vinelandcity.org>; Maillet David <dmaillet@vinelandcity.org>; Lopez Emma
<elopez@vinelandcity.org>; Gallo Greg <ggallo@vinelandcity.org>; Baldosaro Susan M <sbaldosaro@vinelandcity.org>;
Fanucci Anthony R <afanucci@vinelandcity.org>; Flores Owen <oflores@vinelandcity.org>; Buono Christopher
<chuono@vinelandcity.org>; Abba Taylor <tabba@vinelandcity.org>; Lagerholm Payton
<plagerholm@vinelandcity.org>; sarmato@triadincorporated.com; Caudill Rickie <rcaudill@vinelandcity.org>;
Dickinson(Health) Robert <rdickinson@vinelandcity.org>; Headley Ariana <aheadley@vinelandcity.org>; Williams
Adrianna <awilliams@vinelandcity.org>; Rivera Andre A. <aarivera@vinelandcity.org>; Cavagnaro Crystal
<ccavagnaro@vinelandcity.org>

Subject: Your Application MOB-DDC-2024-Vineland City-00128 has been approved by NJDHTS.

Congratulations, your Application MOB-DDC-2024-Vineland City-00128 was approved by DHTS on Mar 22,

2024. The Project Director must login to SAGE to view the Contract Agreement within your Grant Application
in order to activate your grant. Please be aware that your application may have been revised during the review
process. Therefore it is very important that the Project Director, Financial Officer and the Authorizing Official
review the Contract Agreement within SAGE for the final version.
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